BID TITLE:

Orange Counq'l
BID POSTING NOTICE

POSTED Z/Zf// 7 3/ e

REMOVED

Y19-129-MV Staff Augmentation - Nursing Services - Corrections
BID OPENING: 1/3/2019
BIDS RECEIVED: 12
Vendors Total Est. Annual Bid Remarks
COCCHHBHA Enterprises, Inc. $927,810.00
Loyal Source Governments Services, LLC. $930,003.54
SHC Services, Inc. $947,502.00
Staff Today, Inc. $1,003,716.42
Nurses First Solutions $1,069,110.00

ProMed Healthcare Services
Diskriter, Inc.

Nurses and More, Inc.

Assigment America, LLC.

Sunbelt Staffing, LLC.
Supplemental Medical Services, Inc.

APEX Staffing, Corp.
PURCHASING COMMENTS:

RECOMMENDED AWARDEES:

&
SIGNATURE: C@'J SE :? ﬂ E!Q}h Zg;

DATE:

$1,148,517.00
$1,286,296.38
$1,290,816.00
$1,149,145.50
$1,439,478.00
$1,439,332.20

Non Responsive

Recommend bid be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidders
COCCHHBHA Enterprises, Inc., Loyal Source Goverments Services, LLC. and SHC
Services, Inc. Apex Staffing, Corp. is deemed non-responsive for submitting an

incomplete bid response form.
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