REMOVED

Orange County BID POSTING NOTICE

Y19-129-MV Staff Augmentation - Nursing Services - Corrections

1/3/2019 **BID OPENING:** 12

BIDS RECEIVED:

BID TITLE:

Vendors	Total Est. Annual Bid	Remarks
COCCHHBHA Enterprises, Inc.	\$927,810.00	
Loyal Source Governments Services, LLC.	\$930,003.54	
SHC Services, Inc.	\$947,502.00	
Staff Today, Inc.	\$1,003,716.42	
Nurses First Solutions	\$1,069,110.00	
ProMed Healthcare Services	\$1,148,517.00	
Diskriter, Inc.	\$1,286,296.38	
Nurses and More, Inc.	\$1,290,816.00	
Assigment America, LLC.	\$1,149,145.50	
Sunbelt Staffing, LLC.	\$1,439,478.00	
Supplemental Medical Services, Inc.	\$1,439,332.20	
APEX Staffing, Corp.		Non Responsive

PURCHASING COMMENTS:

RECOMMENDED AWARDEES:

Recommend bid be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidders COCCHHBHA Enterprises, Inc., Loyal Source Governments Services, LLC. and SHC Services, Inc. Apex Staffing, Corp. is deemed non-responsive for submitting an incomplete bid response form.